O J o oo w NN

10
11
12

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1393 (2019)
Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate House

Representative Fischer offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 499 and 500, insert:

Section 15. Section 553.7921, Florida Statutes, is created
to read:

553.7921 Fire alarm permit application to local
enforcement agency.—

(1) A contractor must file a Uniform Fire Alarm Permit
Application as provided in subsection (2) with the local
enforcement agency and must receive the fire alarm permit
before:

543111

Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 2:51:07 PM
Page 1 of 4




13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
277
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1393 (2019)
Amendment No.

(a) 1Installing or replacing a fire alarm if the local

enforcement agency requires a plan review for the installation

or replacement; or

(b) Repairing an existing alarm system that was previously

permitted by the local enforcement agency if the local

enforcement agency requires a fire alarm permit for the repair.

(2) A Uniform Fire Alarm Permit Application must be

submitted with any drawing, plan, and supporting documentation

required by a local enforcement agency for a project for which a

plan review or fire alarm permit is required under subsection

(1) . The application may be submitted electronically or by

facsimile and must be signed by the owner, or the owner's

authorized representative, and the contractor, or the

contractor's agent. The application must contain the following

information, in a substantially similar form:

UNIFORM FIRE ALARM PERMIT APPLICATION

Tax Folio No. Application No.

Owner's or Representative's Name

Property Address

City State Zip

Phone Number

Fee Simple Titleholder's Name (if other than owner)

543111
Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 2:51:07 PM
Page 2 of 4



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1393 (2019)
Amendment No.

Fee Simple Titleholder's Address (if other than owner)

Description of Work

New Install Replacement Addition Other

Construction Type

Proposed Use

Alarm Contractor's Name

Alarm Contractor's Address

City State Zip

Phone Number

Alarm Contractor's License Number

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do the work or

installation as indicated. I certify that no work or

installation has commenced before the filing of this permit

application and that all of the foregoing information is true

and accurate.

Signature of Owner or Owner's Representative

Printed Name

543111
Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 2:51:07 PM
Page 3 of 4



63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1393 (2019)
Amendment No.

Signature of Contractor or Agent

Printed Name

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 39 and insert:
for a cinerator facility; creating s. 553.7921, F.S.;
requiring a contractor to file a fire alarm permit
application and receive the permit under certain
circumstances; providing requirements for the

application; amending s. 626.175. F.S.;

543111
Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 2:51:07 PM
Page 4 of 4




