## HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1393 (2019)

Amendment No.

	CHAMBER ACTION
	Senate House
	•
1	Representative Fischer offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with title amendment)
4	Between lines 499 and 500, insert:
5	Section 15. Section 553.7921, Florida Statutes, is created
6	to read:
7	553.7921 Fire alarm permit application to local
8	enforcement agency
9	(1) A contractor must file a Uniform Fire Alarm Permit
10	Application as provided in subsection (2) with the local
11	enforcement agency and must receive the fire alarm permit
12	before:
	543111
	Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 2:51:07 PM

Page 1 of 4

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1393 (2019)

Amendment No.

13	(a) Installing or replacing a fire alarm if the local	<u>.</u>
14	enforcement agency requires a plan review for the installat	ion
15	or replacement; or	
16	(b) Repairing an existing alarm system that was previ	ously.
17	permitted by the local enforcement agency if the local	
18	enforcement agency requires a fire alarm permit for the rep	air.
19	(2) A Uniform Fire Alarm Permit Application must be	
20	submitted with any drawing, plan, and supporting documentat	ion
21	required by a local enforcement agency for a project for wh	ich a
22	plan review or fire alarm permit is required under subsecti	.on
23	(1). The application may be submitted electronically or by	
24	facsimile and must be signed by the owner, or the owner's	
25	authorized representative, and the contractor, or the	
26	contractor's agent. The application must contain the follow	ring
27	information, in a substantially similar form:	
28		
29	UNIFORM FIRE ALARM PERMIT APPLICATION	
30		
31	Tax Folio No. Application No.	
32	Owner's or Representative's Name	
33	Property Address	
34	<u>City</u> <u>State</u> <u>Zip</u>	
35	Phone Number	
36	Fee Simple Titleholder's Name (if other than owner)	
37		
	543111	
	Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 2:51:07 PM	

Page 2 of 4

## HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1393 (2019)

Amendment No.

38	Fee Simple Titleholder's Address (if other than owner)
39	
40	Description of Work
41	
42	New Install Replacement Addition Other
43	Construction Type
44	Proposed Use
45	Alarm Contractor's Name
46	Alarm Contractor's Address
47	City State Zip
48	Phone Number
49	Alarm Contractor's License Number
50	
51	Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do the work or
52	installation as indicated. I certify that no work or
53	installation has commenced before the filing of this permit
54	application and that all of the foregoing information is true
55	and accurate.
56	
57	Signature of Owner or Owner's Representative
58	
59	
60	Printed Name
61	
62	
54	13111
I	Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 2:51:07 PM

Page 3 of 4

## HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1393 (2019)

Amendment No.

63	Signature of Contractor or Agent
64	
65	
66	Printed Name
67	
68	
69	TITLE AMENDMENT
70	Remove line 39 and insert:
71	for a cinerator facility; creating s. 553.7921, F.S.;
72	requiring a contractor to file a fire alarm permit
73	application and receive the permit under certain
74	circumstances; providing requirements for the
75	application; amending s. 626.175. F.S.;
	543111
	Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 2:51:07 PM

Page 4 of 4